Designation: B 483/B 483M – 03
Standard Specification for
Aluminum and Aluminum-Alloy Drawn Tube and Pipe for
General Purpose Applications 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 483/B 483M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.

other aluminum or aluminum alloy already in this specifica-
tion.
A2.2.5 For codification purposes, an alloying element is any
element intentionally added for any purpose other than grain
refinement and for which minimum and maximum limits are
specified. Unalloyed aluminum contains a minimum of
99.00 % aluminum.
A2.2.6 Standard limits for alloying elements and impurities
are expressed to the following decimal places:
Less than 0.001 % 0.000X
0.001 to but less than 0.01 % 0.00X
0.01 to but less than 0.10 %
Unalloyed aluminum made by a refining process 0.0XX
Alloys and unalloyed aluminum not made by a refining process 0.0X
0.10 through 0.55 %
(It is customary to express limits of 0.30 through 0.55 % as
0.X0 or 0.X5)
0.XX
Over 0.55 % 0.X, X.X, etc.
(except that combined Si + Fe limits for 99.00 % minimum
aluminum must be expressed as 0.XX or 1.XX)
A2.2.7 Standard limits for alloying elements and impurities
are expressed in the following sequence: Silicon; Iron; Copper;
Manganese; Magnesium; Chromium; Nickel; Zinc (Note
A2.1); Titanium; Other Elements, Each; Other Elements, Total;
Aluminum (Note A2.2).
NOTE A2.1—Additional specified elements having limits are inserted in
alphabetical order of their chemical symbols between zinc and titanium, or
are specified in footnotes.
NOTE A2.2—Aluminum is specified asminimumfor unalloyed alumi-
num and as aremainderfor aluminum alloys.9 The Aluminum Association, 900 19th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006.
B 483/B 483M – 03
8
A3. PART OR IDENTIFYING NUMBERS (PINS) FOR USE BY THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
A3.1 Part numbers are essential to maintain the integrity of
the Department of Defense cataloging system as multiple
National Stock Numbers (NSN) exist for this product.
A3.2 Part numbers shall be formulated by selecting from
the options in this specification as follows:
B 483 -XXXX -XXXX -XX -XX -XX
Document
Identifier
Alloy Temper Pipe size in
0.25 in.
increments
Schedule
Size
Length in ft
A3.3 Examples of part numbers are provided below.
B843-6063-T6-03-40-20 indicates a Specification B 483
standard structural pipe in 6063 alloy and T6 temper that is
3⁄4-in. pipe size, ANSI schedule 40 with a 20-ft length.
B483-3003-H18-04-10-10 indicates a Specification B 483
standard structural pipe in 3003 alloy and H18 temper that is
1-in. pipe size, ANSI schedule 10 with a 10-ft length.
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
Committee D19 has identified the location of selected changes to this standard since the last issue
(B 843/B 843M-00) that may impact the use of this standard (approved April 10, 2003).
(1) Made numerous changes to the document to allow coverage
for 30003–H18 drawn Pipe and the eventual cancellation of
MIL-P-25995 including changes to the Title, Scope, Ordering
Information, and General Quality (Section 14) requirements.
(2) Table 1: Added a Tensile Property Table for 3003-H18 and
-H112.
(3) Section 13: Added reference to ANSI 35.2M for metric
considerations.
(4) Table 4: Updated to show current table numbers in ANSI
H35.2 and ANSI H35.2M.
(5) Table 4: Added references to ANSI H35.2 and ANSI
H35.2M tables for drawn pipe.